

GAHC010007232025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Crl.)/46/2025

GAUTOM NATH @ GUDULA NATH
S/O. SRI PRAHLAD NATH, R/O. VILL. MAJARKHAT, ATHIYABARI, P/S.
MUSHALPUR, DIST. BAKSA, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:CHANDANA NATH
W/O. MANAHARI NATH
R/O. VILLMAJARKHAT
ATHIYABARI
P/S. MUSHALPUR
DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. Y S MANNAN, MR. S MUNIR,MR. C K NATH

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

Linked Case :

GAUTOM NATH @ GUDULA NATH

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

Advocate for : MR. Y S MANNAN
Advocate for : appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND

ORDER

Date : 18.06.2025

Learned counsel Ms. R. Begum on behalf of learned counsel Mr. Y.S. Mannan for the applicant/applicant has submitted for adjournment.

List this matter on 24.06.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant